2024-2025 Preschool Gospel [\ Lisht

TU|t|0n and Fee SChedUIe 4940 Gospel Light Church Road

Winston Salem, NC 27101

Office Hours: 7:30 am — 4:00 pm, Monday-Friday when school is in session

Registration Fee

$150.00

*$75.00 Non-Refundable, No Refunds after August 1
Tuition

1. Tuition is paid in ten (10) payments from August to May.
2. Tuition covers 180 school days from 8:00 am — 2:50 pm
- Half-day from 8:00 am — 12:00 noon
. Tuition is due on the 5% or 20" of each month. A $20.00 late fee will be
added after 15 days.
4. Students may not attend school when the account is one month past due.
. When a student drops during the year, no refund is given after the 15t of
the month.
. GLBC Member Discount: 10%

Preschool Rates

K3-K4 - $3,800.00

Fee Schedule
The following is not an exhaustive list and may not represent every possible charge

Curriculum Fee $220.00
Due by August 1°




2024-2025 Preschool
Tuition and Fee Schedule

el i1

CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
4940 Gospel Light Church Road

Winston Salem, NC 27101

Lunch Program (Optional)
- Lunch is included in tuition
for three-year olds
(Full day students only)

- Half days not included unless
staying in day care
(price is calculated for 165 meal days)
Before/After Care (Optional)
Yearbook

Field Trips, Student Events, Etc.

Late Fees

Full Lunch — 10 payments
of $50.00 Or S4.00 Per Meal

Drink Only — 10 payments
of $7.00 Or S0.50 Per Drink

$5.00 per hour
$50.00
Various, per schedule of events

$20.00 for monthly accounts
paid after the 15

$10.00 for weekly accounts that
are two weeks overdue

$32.00 for a returned check




